(A) above with the County Assessor prior to November 30th. The application shall 
include a statement that certifies: 

a. the date the Part-Time Residential Property became residential property; and 

b. that the Part-Time Residential Property will be used as residential property for one 
hundred eighty-three ( 183) or more consecutive calendar days during the calendar year 
for which the owner seeks to obtain the tax exemption. 

E. No Longer Qualifying: If an owner no longer qualifies to receive a residential exemption 
authorized by this Article or Utah Code Annotated §59-2-103 et.~ for the property owner' s